## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9786/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2024 in LAA No. 12/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR KERALA FEEDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 86974/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9798-9799/2025 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 87051/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 9779/2025 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 86859/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No.10125/2025 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 89668/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No.13836/2025 (XI-A)

Date: 15-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv. Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.

## For Respondent(s):

## UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
- 3. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner(s) to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent(s).
- 4. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.9167-68/2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR