www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.cor

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).10755/2025

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 28-11-2024 IN LAAPP NO. 74/2024 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM]

MANAGING DIRECTOR KERALA FEEDS LIMITED

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUDEVAKUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 96611/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA NO. 96610/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10839/2025 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

IA NO. 97221/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 25-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv. Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Interim order as granted in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.9167-9168 of 2025 (Managing Director Kerala

Feeds Ltd vs. Madhavan Kutty Nair & Ors), shall apply in this case also.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.9167-9168 of 2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)