## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4949/2025

STATE OF KERALA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SARADHA M & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date: 02-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv. Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv. Mr. Anshul Saharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Jyoti Dastidar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file counter affidavit.

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 28.2.2025, petitioner has failed to file spare copy for issuance of notice to respondent No. 5.

One week's time, is granted for the said purpose.

If spare copy is filed within one week, Registry to issue notice to the respondent immediately and list again on 30.7.2025.

In case of default, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG